As the Bank has no material financial liabilities as at Dec. 31, 2018, the following table illustrates the potential impact for the current
year, of a parallel upward or downward shift of 50 basis points in relevant interest rate curves on the Bank’s interest income from the
floating rate financial instruments which are measured at amortized cost, based on the carrying value at the end of the reporting period.
This analysis assumes that interest rates of all maturities move by the same amount.

F-45

Table of Contents

424B1

https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/1733112/000119312519145194/d644843d424b1.htm[5/13/2019 2:24:33 PM]

Asian Infrastructure Investment  Bank

Notes to the  Financial  Statements

For  the  year  ended Dec. 31, 2018

(All amounts in thousands of US Dollars unless otherwise stated)

D Financial  Risk  Management

D4 Market  risk  (Continued)

Sensit ivity  analysis (Continued)

The sensitivity analysis on net interest income is based on reasonably possible changes in interest rates over the next 12 months from
the reporting date with the assumption that the structure of financial assets held at the period end remains unchanged.

   Interest  income  sensit ivity  in million

For the  year  ended

Dec. 31,  2018
For the  year  ended

Dec. 31,  2017
+50 basis points   5   2
-50 basis points   (5)   (2)

D5 Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Bank will encounter difficulty in meeting obligations associated with financial liabilities that are settled
by delivering cash or another financial asset. As at Dec. 31, 2018, the Bank does not have any significant financial liabilities.

D6 Operat ional  risk

The Bank defines Operational Risk as the risk of loss, or detriment, resulting from inadequate or failed processes or systems, through
human error, or from the occurrence of external events. The Bank’s definition of Operational Risk is consistent with the Basel Committee

[…]

As the Bank has no material financial liabilities as at December 31, 2017, the following table illustrates the potential impact for the
current year, of a parallel upward or downward shift of 50 basis points in relevant interest rate curves on the Bank’s interest income from
the floating rate loan investments and certain managed rate overnight deposits which are measured at amortized cost, based on the
carrying value at the end of the reporting period. This analysis assumes that interest rates of all maturities move by the same amount, and
does not reflect the potential impact of unparalleled yield curve movements.

F-91

Table of Contents

ASIAN  INFRASTRUCTURE INVESTMENT  BANK

Notes to the  Financial  Statements

For  the  year  ended December 31, 2017

(All amounts in thousands of US Dollars unless otherwise stated)

D FINANCIAL RISK  MANAGEMENT

D4 Market  risk  (Continued)

Sensit ivity  analysis (Continued)

The sensitivity analysis on net interest income is based on reasonably possible changes in interest rates over the next 12 months from
the reporting date with the assumption that the structure of financial assets held at the period end remains unchanged.

   Interest  income

For the  year  ended

December  31,  2017

For the  period from

January 16,  2016  to

December  31,  2016
+50 basis points   26   3
-50 basis points   (26)   (3)

D5 Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Bank will encounter difficulty in meeting obligations associated with financial liabilities that are settled
by delivering cash or another financial asset. As at December 31, 2017, the Bank does not have any significant financial liabilities.

D6 Operat ional  risk

Consistent with guidance issued by the Basel Committee on Banking Supervision, operational risk is defined as risk of loss resulting
from inadequate or failed internal processes, people and systems, or from external events. Effective management and mitigation of